(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name_ of the Jos_eph Daniel Client Name VALOR PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE
Candidate Raj LIMITED

Application ID GQ-VPI-16 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 04 Jul 1995 Application Received 20-05-2025

I%andidate Employee VP1560 ICrlllfel;frfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 25-07-2025

Verification Purpose | NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COVBLETED VERIEICATION

DATE STATUS
POLICE VERIFICATION Abishek S (Constable) 21-05-2025 GREEN
CYBER DATABASE
VERIFICATION NIL 22-05-2025 GREEN
DIPLOMA/ITI Secretary 19-06-2025 GREEN
CURRENT ADDRESS Durai Raj 23-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / g’\r’] ‘é”d Check 24-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 21-05-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Daniel Jebaraj 22-07-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend: I -Major discrepancy -Minor discrepancy I -Unable to verify -Pending from source I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page1/1



POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-VPI-16 GQ-VPI-16

Candidate Name: Joseph Daniel Raj Joseph Daniel Raj

Date Of Birth: 04-07-1995 04-07-1995

Father Name: Durairaj k Durairaj k

Addressl: NO:5/6, Bajanai Koil 1St Street, Near NO:5/6, Bajanai Koil 1St Street, Near
Sims Hospital, Vadapalani, Chennai, Sims Hospital, Vadapalani, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu, 600026 Tamil Nadu, 600026

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Abishek S (Constable), and

the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal - Advocate with
comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Abishek S (Constable)
Report Verified Date: 21-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

APPLICATION ID GQ-VPI-16

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Joseph Daniel Raj

FATHER NAME Durairaj k

DATE OF BIRTH O July-1995

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT N0:3/6,BAJANAI KOIL 15T STREET,VADAPALANI,NEAR SIMS

HOSPITAL CHENNAI Tamil Nadu-600026

WAME OF THE POLICE STATION R-5 Vadapalani Police Station
NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 04423432635
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE Z1-May-2025

IVERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Abishek S, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONSE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

At on the date of this search and 2= per the onkne lingaton dambaze there i= no Ciml or Comunal caze insttoted against the Reference
Number raized before ns. The information is subject to the zearch condocred within the Jonsdictional kmirs of the Address of the
Candidare provided. Hence, this mformanon 15 subjective m natore.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the dare of thes seasch and 35 pes the cakae bugatcn danabase there 15 o Cinl or Caminal case imentoted apainst the Refecence
Numbes s2ised befose vi. The information is subject to the seasch conducted within the Jonsdictional Emits of the Address of the
Candidare provided. Hence, this mformation is subjectve i naroze.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dibigence has been conducted m retneval of the mformation as per the pubkc secords available. The informanon 15 ganed on
the mstroction of CLIENT and the uadersigned :5 not kable foz any act of eccor, omussion, delet:on oz son pubkcation of secozds of the

concemed court. This mformation may not be treated a3 2 Certzficate,

Yours Truly

Ak fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID D/1432/14
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CYBER DATABASE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VPI-16

GQ-VPI-16

Candidate Name:

Joseph Daniel Raj

Joseph Daniel Raj

Date Of Birth: 04-07-1995 04-07-1995
Father Name: Durairaj k Durairaj k
Mobile Number: 7667552302 7667552302

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through department of National
Cyber Crime Reporting Portal Repository, No record found in online database
verification, with the mobile number of the applicant, hence closing the check as
Green and the same is furnished as annexure

Report Verified Date:

22-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

e -
€ At R srwery Reifen dce le—=
@ LS """ National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal AT

S HElead

(@) Mabile ) E-mail
Bank Account Mumber Social Media
url D

Do not add <91 with Moblle number

7667552302

m3rkdd o m3rkdd

Disclaimer* °
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Annexure 2 (b)

Not Found

Thereare no records found with your search.!!
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DIPLOMA /ITI

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

State Board of Technical Education &

Training

State Board of Technical Education &

Training

Name Of The Candidate:

Joseph Daniel Raj

Joseph Daniel Raj

Engineering

Enroll No: 12405278 12405278
Degree: Diploma Diploma
Major: Electronics And Communication Electronics And Communication

Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: Apr-2015 Apr-2015

Certification Issued Date: 01-06-2015 01-06-2015

Sl No: AC 265433 AC 265433

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Secretary of State Board of

Technical Education & Training found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Secretary
Report Verified Date: 19-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

[BEaE
REGISTERNO.; 12405278 | SERIALNO. AC 265433 j

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU

STATE BOARD OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, CHENNAI - 600 025,

PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE
This is to certify that
.f/r
JOSEPH /]I/JI@N’IEL RAJ D oty

having passed in SE@@ CLASS
in the final Examination held in APRIL2015

ELECTRONICS AND C ICATION ENGINEERING

Inst 359 THAI MOOGAMBIGAI POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
lg{%ONAMALLEE HIGH ROADMUGAPPAIR, CHENNAI
107

Chairman
01-JUN-2015 @ Board of Examinations

is provisionally qua{iﬁeﬁ)r the award of Diploma in I

Tamil Nadu
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CURRENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Candidate Name:

Joseph Daniel Raj

Joseph Daniel Raj

Period Of Stay:

Not Provided

Since 7 years to till date

Address: NO:5/6, Bajanai Koil 1St Street, Near NO:5/6, Bajanai Koil 1St Street, Near
Sims Hospital, Vadapalani, Chennai, Sims Hospital, Vadapalani, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu, 600026 Tamil Nadu, 600026

Landmark: Not Provided Nearby Shop

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Durai Raj (Father), who confirmed that the

candidate is residing at the provided address since 7 years to till date, hence
closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Durai Raj
Report Verified Date: 23-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

FPROFESSIOMAL BACKGROUMND
VERIFICATION SBERVICES

Full Name of The Candidate

Joseph Daniel Raj

Date of Verification

Address as provided by the candidate =

Does physically verified address match with the above?
(Yes or Noj)

e —

23fos/on

INO:5/6, Bajana: Koil 151 Street, Near Sims Hospatal,
Tﬂﬂupﬂlﬂm, Chennat, Tamil MNadu, 600026

v&rﬂerrenﬁrksftheaddressdumtrrﬁtch{mavetm '

column biack if the address matches)
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written )

] R

VEa

utvitten

Name of the Respondent

" Dy 14

Relationship with the candidate

Number of Years at present residence

B N |

il
i

| Nt il Acs N

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG | TR _!mq
| GAS Bill / Ration Eard [ Voter 1D / Telephone Bill /
Details of Address proof Verified Water Bill / Electricity Bill / Driving License /

Passport / Bank Passbook / Other Mention Details

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address
been confirmed with neighbors?(Yes fNo)

' \:

Hatureufm:atm

|Mfﬁ/do{}Upperﬂass

Prcmnmt I.ardmarh in 1I€H radius {Harﬂatnr'.r}

be QgD

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory)

s

Any Comment regarding the verification

o

Name of the signature of Representative with date

Signature of Respondent

= P s o
— ity
)

&
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Annexure 4 (b)

VAR e B T
o B ‘1-----.;’1.?"?7':'.‘;'1’ e
o B 2t

am b
"!.-41 I-:' il

Chennai

Tamil Nadu
India 36°C

2025-05-23(Fri) 01:01(PM) Qi5r
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Annexure 4 (c)

'y

g 4

e Wiy 3 R
T PRt A L
o e W e

L L

1
=
gy
i
T

ot
-.'._"I,I':.Paﬂ'&k-

near, Vadapalani Flyover, Vadapalanl, Chennal, Tamil Nadu 600026, India

Chennai

Tamil Nadu
India 36°C

L e R n l-w .
(oe w AR 2025:0593(Fr) 12:56(PM) g

=
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Annexure 4 (d)

near, Vadapalani Flyover, Vadapalani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600026, India

Chennai
Tamil Nadu
India

2025-05-23(Fri) 12:55(PM)
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Annexure 4 (e)

-  +91 76675 52302 k~ Q

e

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
werification on behalf of VALOR
PAYTECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the
statements are comrect a8 o
You

[ Hi Joseph Daniel Raj

Greetings from GoldQuest Global...

Yes
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Joseph Daniel Raj

Joseph Daniel Raj

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

24-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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LSEG World-Check One

CASE REPORT

Mame

Lase Rating

World-Check Total Matches
Lase D

Lurrant Group

Cender
Last Screened
Entity Type

Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches
Resolved Matches

Unrasclved Matches

kamss
Diarte: Priehed
Printod By

Coroup

Joseph Daniel Raj
Mot Ratad

4

GQ-VPI-16

Waorld Check

Male

24 Jul 2025 10042
Individual

Mo

Positive: O

Annexure 5 (a)

Date of Birth
Lase Lreated
Ongoing Screening

Mame Transposition

Possible: O

w LSEG [t

False: 4

Confidential

B4 Jul 1895

24 Jul 2025 10142
Mo

Mo

INTELLIGENCE

Unspecified: O
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Annexure 5 (b)

WORLD-CHECK MATCHES

Josaph dl GEEAT 4202 Linkncram Nn
Bl

chaed RAJ
FALSE -Daniei RAJ  B373TSY o8 INODMVIDUAL  MALE ND D 2028 Linknenvn Mo Masch Musliism -
B
FALSE Joauph Sahal 5114587 PEF  hDWVIDUAL MALE el ] UsA Fil Jul-20205 Unhnoen Mo Gateh b i -
Fealn, BEY%
FALSE Fag LT Tazra1d 08 INDVIDMIAL  MALE (L IND2d-Ju-R025 Linkncran Mo Matah [FES
ORAL [y
Hama dovaph Damel Faj
Date Printed 2407035528 1042
Printed By Ars Aganeat RISK
Lot Yink Ghrck m LSEG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (c)

24 Jul 20251042 Anil Agarwal 4 Word-Check matches Deskiop

resolved as False
24 Jul 2025 10:42  Anil Agarwal Case Screensad for Wor Daskiop
| Id-Check (Initial/Re-
Screen Only)
24 Jul 2025 10042 Anil Agarwal Mew Case added Dasktop

NOTES

A1 timeslamps in e axpoct anee in UTC and may ba in variance with the lomie lime shown on the application
Legal Motog

The cortentz of this record are pevale and confidantiol and should not ba disclosed 1o thrd porties wess: i) the ierms of your agreemens silth LEEG alow you o
da so; (i) the record subject requests any dale that you may bald on them, and such dala ndudes thar Wodd-Check record; af (i} you are undar same olher legal
obligabon | de so; You must consider and abide by your can abligations in relabon to the doka prvaey rights of indriccals and must rodfy them of your mbembion

to search againet World-Check and peovide them with infommaticn cantained in the World-Check privacy statement. ¥ou shall rot iy upan the conlent of this report
il hout making independant checks o wedly the information cantamed therein. Information corelated is necessariy brief and showld be read by you in ghe caonlexd of
ther Rulier dolorls avalabls in the exbamal sources to which inks are provided. The accuracy of the irdormagion found in the urderhing. sources must be verthied with
the record subject befors any action is éen and you should infoerm us T any inies to tha scoces anrs broken, IF this recard comining negaSye alingatons, i should

be assumed thai such allsgatons are danied by the suscl. You should not drw sy neqative inderances about individuaks or &pblies marety becouse shey =e
Idantified n tha datnbasa, nor beoauss they are shown as "Reported being linked 0™ others idenlified in the database. The nabure of linkng w=nes considerably.
Mamy persons ane included solely because they hold o kave held promineni polilical pasiions or are conneciad o such irdnsduals.

Mama Jaseph Daniel Raj

Date Prisied 24072026, 10rd2

Printed By Al Aol RISK

Croup World Check M LS EG INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (d)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 5 (f)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 5 ()

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 5 (h)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (i)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 5 (j)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 5 (k)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-VPI-16

GQ-VPI-16

Candidate Name:

Joseph Daniel Raj

Joseph Daniel Raj

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Date Of Birth: 04-07-1995 04-07-1995

Father Name: Durairaj k Durairaj k

Addressl: NO:5/6, Bajanai Koil 1St Street, Near NO:5/6, Bajanai Koil 1St Street, Near
Sims Hospital, Vadapalani, Chennai, Sims Hospital, Vadapalani, Chennai,
Tamil Nadu, 600026 Tamil Nadu, 600026

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

21-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-VPI-16

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Joseph Daniel Raj

FATHER NAME Dhurairaj k

DATE OF BIRTH [04-July-1995

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT MN0:5/6,BAJANATL KOIL 1ST STREET, VADAPALANINEAR SIMS

HOSPITAL,CHENNAIL Tamil Nadu-600026

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 21-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCIIISION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online nganon database there is no Civil or Criminal casc instruted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information is subject 1o the seareh conduected within the Jurisdierional limirs of the Address of the

Candidate provided, Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

[ !!Ei]‘ﬂqlﬁ QQE IEiEh"‘I’.

As on the date of this search and as per the online inganon dambase there s no Civil or Criminal case insurted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject o the scarch conducted within the Jurisdicrional limuts of the Address of the

Candidate provided, Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Cerdficate,

Yours Truly

Ad-fpod

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Digital Journey Digital Journey

Name Of The Candidate: Joseph Daniel Raj Joseph Daniel Raj

Emp Code: DJ1905 DJ1905

From: 05-11-2019 05-11-2019

To: 12-03-2025 12-03-2025

Designation: Network Engineer Network Engineer

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Daniel Jebaraj of Digital
Journey, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Daniel Jebaraj

Report Verified Date: 22-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

Tue 22-07-2025 12:00 PM
N Daniel <daniel@digitaljourney.co.in>
:__ RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Joseph Daniel Raj D - GQ-VPI-16

T

Ta verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in
Cc jay@goidquestglobal.in; aartifhgoldquestglobal.in; verifyexemployments@gmail.com

@ Follow up.
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in 2 web browser.
Dear sir /mam,

Above information all are correct .

Thanks and Regards,

DANIEL JEBARAJ
9940175884

) DIGITAL JOURNEY
S N
&%
LRT |
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Annexure 7 (b)

Tue 2207 51200 PM

Daniel <daniel@digitaljourney.co.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Joseph Daniel Raj D - GQ-VPI-16

To werifpeemploymant@galdquistiglobalin
4

O Follow up

toy@goldquestglobalin; aarti@goldquestglobal.in; verfyexemployments@gmail.com

If there are problems with how this message is displayed, chek here to view it in a web browser.

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Digital Journey
Candidate Name loseph Daniel Raj D
Employee Code/ID/No DI1905
From (Date of Joining) 05-11-2019
Tao (Date of Exit/Relieving) 12-03-2025

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Metwork Engineer

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Mame

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

(Pleaze fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNa)

[Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yas" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us Know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Name, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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